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their services, but in the aggregate not to exceed one hundred ($100)
dollars unless provision shall have been made to pay the excess, so as
not to render the county of Ramsey liable,
Sec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage. . :
Approved November 22, 1881.

L ]
CHAPTER 119,

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ST. PAUL TO MAKE AN AP-
PROPRIATION FOR THE IMYROVEMENT OF FORT STREET

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SectioN 1. That the common council of the city of St. Paul is
hereby authorized and empowered by a three-fourtis vote of all the
members elect to issue the bonds of the city of St. Paul to an
amount not exceeding ten thousand dollars for the purpose of aid-
ing in the grading, paving. or macadamizing Fort street, from the
seven corners, so called, to the city limits, Said bonds shall bear
interest at a rate not to exceed four per cent. per annum, and shall
be payable when and where the common council may order and
determine. Frovided, however, that none ot said bonds shall be
sold less than par.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved November 4, 1881.

CHAPTER 120,

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF HENNEPIN TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR
THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE NAVIGATION OF LAKEMINNETONEA,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioNn 1. The board of county commissioners of the county
of Hennepin, are hereby authorized and empowered, in their disere-
tion, to appropriate such sum of money as may be necessary, not
exceeding the sum of ten thousand (10,000) dollars in the aggre- -
gate, out of any money in the county revenue fund, not otherwise
appropriated, for the improvement of the navigation of Lake Minne-
tonka upon that part of .said Lake commonly called and known as
“The Narrows.” .

Approved October 28, 1881, ,



